

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4026/2010

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARA KUMARI . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No. 1 had expired on 30.07.2018.

The list of the legal heirs be informed to the learned counsel for the appellant within one week.

The appellant-State to take steps and move an appropriate applications to implead legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 1 and to set aside abatement within two weeks.

List for directions on 06.04.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)