

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4026/2010

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

Date : 09-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.
Dr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

On our inviting attention to the order dated
11.04.2022, he submits that he had removed the defects
earlier but fresh defects have been pointed out.

List on 18.07.2022 for directions.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)