

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4026/2010

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.39834/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
I.A. No.39839/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
I.A. No.57760/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
([FOR DIRECTIONS]))

Date : 18-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sidhharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.57760/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN., I.A.No.39839/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT & I.A.No.39834/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel on the opposite side accepts notice.

Applications are not opposed and having regard to the
circumstances, the delay is condoned, applications seeking
abatement is set aside and impleadment of legal heirs are
allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

List in the regular board in the week commencing 02nd
August, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER